504739873 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4786601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROB BRADY	01/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	2500, SHINGAI, IWATA-SHI
City:	SHIZUOKA-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	438-8501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29631352	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email:ckupferberg@ostrolenk.comCorrespondent Name:OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D/5815-50	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. FABER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Faber/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=02187144#page1.tif

PATENT 504739873 REEL: 044689 FRAME: 0220

	Attorney Docket Number	D/5815-50			
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND	First Named Inventor	Rob BRADY			
ASSIGNMENT	COM	PLE TE I F KNOWN			
1353311712111	Application Number	29/631,352			
	Filing Date	December 29, 2017			
ВОАТ					
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	f the Inv ention)				
☐ The attached application, OR ☑ United States application number or PCT International application number 29/631,352.					
filed on <u>December 29, 2017.</u> The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
WHEREAS, YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABU					
having a place of business at 2500, Shingai, Iwata-sh	ii, Shizuoka-ken 438-8	501 JAPAN			
as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interefor. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inventor(s) and entire right, title and interest for the United States in invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applir reexamination applications and patents applied for or infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradesaid invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assign undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal rwithout further remuneration, to execute and deliver all dissaid invention(s) and all assignments thereof to said a representatives all facts known to the undersigned respinterferences or other legal proceedings in which any or lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generall and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invapplications to be borne and paid by said assignee. LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Rob BRADY	\$1.00) and other good and vas assignor(s), hereby sell, as and to said aforesaid application, all original, divisional granted therefor in the Unemarks is hereby authorized ee herein, as assignee of epresentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to cecting said invention(s), wif said applications or patently everything necessary to as	valuable consideration, the receipt of sign and set over to said assignee the cation for Patent and all my (our) all, continuation, substitute, reissue or nited States and all rights for past and requested to issue all patents on the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant and other applications for Patent on communicate to said assignee or its nenever requested, to testify in any is may become involved, to sign all saist assignee, its successors, assigns			
RESIDENCE: CITY STATE	7 67 1	COUNTRY			
Sarasota Florida		USA			
c/o ROBRADY Design, 1040 Commerce Blvd. N, Sarasota, Florida 34243					
CONTINUED ON PAGE 2					

DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 044689 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

{02173738.1}